AIM-MAC - VISIBILIA EDITORE ORD 07.10.2019 24.10.2019 0.300   5 774 049   9 ord / 2 ord 39.3% 4 124 570   1.2

MTA - BIALETTI INDUSTRIE ORD 04.11.2019 21.11.2019 0.140   46 719 834   433 ord / 1000 ord 1.2% 46 719 834   6.5

MTA - JUVENTUS FOOTBALL CLUB ORD 02.12.2019 18.12.2019 0.930   322 485 328   8 ord / 25 ord 2.5% 322 485 328   299.9

1 MTA - TREVI FIN INDUSTRIALE ORD 04.05.2020 18.05.2020 0.010   13 000 118 907   7899 ord / 1 ord 64.7% 13 000 118 907   130.0

2 MTA - BANCA INTERMOBILIARE ORD 13.07.2020 28.07.2020 0.039   943 386 377   23 ord / 17 ord 1.6% 943 386 377   36.8

3 AIM-MAC - EXPERT SYSTEM ORD 13.07.2020 28.07.2020 2.700   2 937 655   1 ord / 14 ord 7.4% 2 937 655   7.9

4 AIM-MAC - VETRYA ORD 20.07.2020 05.08.2020 5.000   411 451   1 ord / 16 ord 48.3% 212 895   AAI 1.1

NOTE: The right issues by Eprice is currently underway.

N° MKT SECURITIES EFFECTIVE ISSUE SHARES SHARES VALUE

   DATE BEFORE AFTER RATE OFFERED AFTER THE (eur m)

(number) ISSUE

AIM-MAC CIRCLE 20.05.2019 0 0 1:10 315 465   3 470 115   22 000

NUMBER NEWLY SOLD MONEY SHARE- PUBLIC EMPLOYEES INSTIT. OTHER

ISSUED RAISED HOLDERS INVESTORS

YEAR 2020 - TOTAL FROM CAPITAL INCREASE 4   175.8   -   175.8   175.8   -   -   -   -

MTA 2   166.8   -   166.8   166.8   -   -   -   -

- of which Star -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Investme -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

AIM-MAC 2   9.0   -   9.0   9.0   -   -   -   -   0 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

YEAR 2020  TOTAL FROM OPVS (excluding closed-end funds) 7   112.7   494.4   607.1   -   -   -   607.1   -

MTA 1   81.5   489.0   570.5   -   -   -   570.5   -

- of which Star -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Investment Companies -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

AIM-MAC 6   31.2   5.4   36.6   -   -   -   36.6   -

TOTAL IPO AND SPO 7   112.7   494.4   607.1   -   -   -   607.1   -

MTA 1   81.5   489.0   570.5   -   -   -   570.5   -

- of which Star -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Investment Companies -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

AIM-MAC 6   31.2   5.4   36.6   -   -   -   36.6   -

TOTAL YEAR 2020 (excluding closed-end funds) 11   288.5   494.4   782.9   175.8   -   -   607.1   -

N° BIDDER OFFER TYPE TARGET SHARES PRICE STAKE OWNED TURNOVER

FROM TO   (eur) REQUESTED BOUGHT AFTER OFFER (eur m)

FINKÉRAMOS MANDATORY GRUPPO CERAMICHE RICCHETTI 25.02.2019 29.03.2019 0.22 27 202 433   10 163 210   86.34% 2.19

SOLAREDGE INVESTMENT MANDATORY S.M.R.E. 18.03.2019 05.04.2019 6.00 9 840 023   9 713 223   99.43% 58.28

NEXTE 1, BAYA, NOUS VOLUNTARY PLT ENERGIA 25.03.2019 12.04.2019 2.80 3 565 500   1 488 000   96.09% 4.17

MED PLATFORM I HOLDING VOLUNTARY BOMI ITALIA 08.04.2019 10.05.2019 4.00 16 893 916   16 650 721   98.56% 66.60

SAES GETTERS VOLUNTARY SAES GETTERS 06.05.2019 24.05.2019 23.00 3 900 000   6 475 263   81.09% 148.93

ASTM VOLUNTARY SIAS 08.07.2019 26.07.2019 17.50 11 377 108   11 376 796   68.54% 199.09

SUNRISE INVESTMENT VOLUNTARY ITALIAONLINE 29.07.2019 12.09.2019 2.82 12 656 520   3 047 771   2.66% 8.59

ALPERIA MANDATORY GRUPPO GREEN POWER 30.09.2019 18.10.2019 3.70 838 830   436 941   86.53% 1.61

AURORA DODICI MANDATORY BIODUE 04.11.2019 29.11.2019 6.50 1 809 380   1 347 356   95.36% 8.76